ABB机械传动
ACS850
0.75 至 560kW
产品样本
低压交流传动
2  ABB机械传动ACS850 | 产品样本
ABB 机械传动
ABB机械传动旨在成为快速进行安装、参数设置和调试的传动。

IHd
(A)
PHd (kW)
UN = 400 V
PHd (kW)
UN = 500 V
PHd (hp)
UN = 480 V
size
3 4.4 1.1 1.5 1.5 2.8 1.1 1.1 1 2.5 0.75 1.1 1 ACS850-04-03A0-5 A
3.6 5.3 1.5 1.5 2 3.4 1.5 1.5 2 3 1.1 1.5 1.5 ACS850-04-03A6-5 A
4.8 7 2.2 2.2 3 4.5 1.5 2.2 2 4 1.5 2.2 2 ACS850-04-04A8-5 A
6 8.8 2.2 3 3 5.5 2.2 3 3 5 2.2 2.2 3 ACS850-04-06A0-5 A
8 10.5 3 4 5 7.6 3 4 5 6 2.2 3 3 ACS850-04-08A0-5 A
10.5 13.5 4 5.5 5 9.7 4 5.5 5 9 4 4 5 ACS850-04-010A-5 B
14 16.5 5.5 7.5 7.5 13 5.5 7.5 7.5 11 5.5 5.5 7.5 ACS850-04-014A-5 B
18 21 7.5 11 10 16.8 7.5 7.5 10 14 7.5 7.5 10 ACS850-04-018A-5 B
25 33 11 15 15 23 11 11 15 19 7.5 11 10 ACS850-04-025A-5 C
30 36 15 18.5 20 28 15 15 20 24 11 15 15 ACS850-04-030A-5 C
35 44 18.5 22 25 32 15 18.5 20 29 15 18.5 20 ACS850-04-035A-5 C
44 53 22 30 30 41 22 22 30 35 18.5 22 25 ACS850-04-044A-5 C
50 66 22 30 30 46 22 30 30 44 22 30 30 ACS850-04-050A-5 C
61 78 30 37 40 57 30 37 40 52 22 30 40 ACS850-04-061A-5 D
78 100 37 45 60 74 37 45 50 66 37 45 50 ACS850-04-078A-5 D
94 124 45 55 60 90 45 55 60 75 37 45 50 ACS850-04-094A-5 D
103 138 55 55 75 100 55 55 75 83 45 55 60 ACS850-04-103A-5 E0
144 170 75 90 100 141 75 90 100 100 55 55 75 ACS850-04-144A-5 E0
166 202 90 110 125 155 75 90 125 115 55 75 75 ACS850-04-166A-5 E
202 282 110 132 150 184 90 110 150 141 75 90 100 ACS850-04-202A-5 E
225 326 110 132 150 220 110 132 150 163 90 110 125 ACS850-04-225A-5 E
260 326 132 160 200 254 132 160 200 215 110 132 150 ACS850-04-260A-5 E
290 348 160 200 200 286 160 200 200 232 132 160 150 ACS850-04-290A-5 E
387 470 200 250 300 377 200 250 300 300 160 200 200 ACS850-04-387A-5 G1
500 560 250 315 350 480 250 315 350 355 200 250 250 ACS850-04-500A-5 G1
580 680 315 355 450 570 315 355 450 414 200 250 350 ACS850-04-580A-5 G1
650 730 355 400 500 634 355 400 500 477 250 315 400 ACS850-04-650A-5 G1
710 850 400 500 600 700 400 500 600 566 315 400 450 ACS850-04-710A-5 G2
807 1020 450 560 700 785 450 560 600 625 355 450 500 ACS850-04-807A-5 G2
875 1100 500 560 700 857 450 560 700 680 400 450 600 ACS850-04-875A-5 G2
Ratings 230 V
Nominal ratings No-overload use Light-duty use Heavy-duty use Type designation Frame
sizeI2N (A) IMax (A) PN (kW)
UN = 230 V
PN (hp)
UN = 230 V
ILd (A) PLd (kW)
UN = 230 V
PLd (hp)
UN = 230 V
IHd (A) PHd (kW)
UN = 230 V
PHd (hp)
UN = 230 V
3 4.4 0.37 0.5 2.8 0.37 0.5 2.5 0.37 0.5 ACS850-04-03A0-2 A
3.6 5.3 0.55 0.75 3.4 0.55 0.75 3 0.37 0.5 ACS850-04-03A6-2 A
4.8 7 0.75 1 4.5 0.75 1 4 0.55 0.75 ACS850-04-04A8-2 A
6 8.8 1.1 1.5 5.5 1.1 1 5 0.75 1 ACS850-04-06A0-2 A
8 10.5 1.5 2 7.6 1.5 2 6 1.1 1.5 ACS850-04-08A0-2 A
10.5 13.5 2.2 3 9.7 2.2 3 9 1.5 2 ACS850-04-010A-2 B
14 16.5 3 3 13 3 3 11 2.2 3 ACS850-04-014A-2 B
18 21 4 5 16.8 4 5 14 3 3 ACS850-04-018A-2 B
25 33 5.5 7.5 23 5.5 7.5 19 4 5 ACS850-04-025A-2 C
30 36 7.5 10 28 7.5 10 24 5.5 7.5 ACS850-04-030A-2 C
35 44 7.5 10 32 7.5 10 29 7.5 10 ACS850-04-035A-2 C
44 53 11 15 41 11 15 35 7.5 10 ACS850-04-044A-2 C
50 66 11 15 46 11 15 44 11 15 ACS850-04-050A-2 C
61 78 15 20 57 15 20 52 11 15 ACS850-04-061A-2 D
78 100 18.5 25 74 18.5 25 66 15 20 ACS850-04-078A-2 D
94 124 22 30 90 22 30 75 18.5 25 ACS850-04-094A-2 D
ACS850 – 04 – XXXX – 2 + XXXX
5
Catalog | ABB machinery drives ACS850  7
Ratings, types and dimensions

ACS850  XXXX XXXX+ 04 5–––
根据你的电机的额定功率从额定值表选择你
的传动的订购代码。3
选择合适的传动很容易。
下面是如何利用型号代码构建自己的订购代码的步骤：
第17至25页
从第9至10页的额定值表选择你的电机的
功率和电流额定值。
首先确定你的电源电压。这可以让你知道
使用哪个额定值表。见第9至10页。
选择你需要的可选项（第17至25页），将可选项代码
添加到传动的订购代码。记得在每个选项代码之前使
用“+”符号。
2
1 4
传动选型
Fieldbus adapter modules
   Option code
FPBA-01 PROFIBUS DP, DPV0/DPV1   +K454
FCAN-01 CANopen®  +K457
FDNA-01 DeviceNetTM  +K451
FEPL-02 EtherNet PowerLink  +K470
FENA-11 EtherNet/IPTM, Modbus TCP, PROFINET IO   +K473
FENA-21 EtherNet/IPTM, Modbus TCP, PROFINET IO   +K475
FSCA-01 Modbus RTU  +K458
FECA-01  EtherCAT®  +K469
FLON-01 LonWorks®  +K452
Type designation
ACS850-04-03A0-2
ACS850-04-03A6-2
ACS850-04-04A8-2
ACS850-04-06A0-2
ACS850-04-08A0-2
ACS850-04-010A-2
ACS850-04-014A-2
ACS850-04-018A-2
ACS850-04-025A-2
ACS850-04-030A-2
ACS850-04-035A-2
ACS850-04-044A-2
ACS850-04-050A-2
ACS850-04-061A-2
ACS850-04-078A-2
ACS850-04-094A-2
I2N (A) PN (kW)
UN = 230 V
3 0.37
3.6 0.55
4.8 0.75
6 1.1
8 1.5
10.5 2.2
14 3
18 4
25 5.5
30 7.5
35 7.5
44 11
50 11
61 15
78 18.5
94 22
18  ABB machinery drives ACS850 | Catalog
Options
Interface
Optional I/O
The optional I/O extension modules provide additional
connectivity possibilities for ACS850 drives. Extensions
include analog and digital modules and speed feedback
interface modules which are mounted in the slots on the
ACS850 control board. The control board has two slots
available for I/O extension modules. Additionally, there
is a third slot available for fieldbus adapter modules.
Fieldbus adapter modules
A wide range of fieldbus protocols are supported to enable
the ACS850 to connect to major automation system
networks. Fieldbus adapter modules allow manufacturing
flexibility, reduced installation and engineering effort via:
 − Drive control
 − Drive monitoring
 − Drive diagnostics
 − Drive parameter handling
Analog and digital extension modules
Option code
FIO-01 4 x DI/O, 2 x RO +L501
FIO-11 3 x AI (mA/V), 1 x AO (mA), 2 x DI/O +L500
FIO-21 1 x AI (mA/V), 1 x AO (mA), 1 x DI, 2 x RO +L519
Feedback interface modules
      Option code
FEN-01 2 inputs (TTL incremental encoder), 1 output            +L517
FEN-11 2 inputs (SinCos absolute, TTL incremental encoder), 1 output       +L518
FEN-21 2 inputs (Resolver, TTL incremental encoder), 1 output           +L516
FEN-31 1 input (HTL incremental encoder), 1 output           +L502
ACS850 – 04 – XXXX – 2 + XXXX
5
Fieldbus adapter modules
Option code
FPBA-01 PROFIBUS DP, DPV0/DPV1   +K454